defeated the visiting 
Spiders, 5-4

Mordecai Brown 
struck out 14 men in 
14 innings to earn a 
3-2 win for Bergen 
over visiting Mexicali 
on July 3rd.

Chief Bender (BU, July 
6) and Rube Waddell 
(PR, Aug 31) each had 
a dozen strikeouts in 
winning efforts

One hundred twenty three (123) games were settled in extra innings this season, down 
from the 146 in 1908 MLB last year

10 innings – 62
11 innings – 26
12 innings – 19
13 innings - 7
14 innings - 4
15 innings - 3 

plus these two extended contests:

16 Innings – June 1 – Hereford scored in the 9th inning to force extra innings, then won